



Prepared on: 06/07/2011

## BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:

**Bid Opening Date: 6-7-2011**  
**Project Number: 247-152 7 253-152**  
**PCN: i2bd & i2bg**  
**COUNTY: Edmunds**

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				<i>Lien Construction</i>		<i>McLaughlin &amp; Schulz Inc</i>		<i>Wellman Construction</i>	
				<i>Aberdeen, SD</i>		<i>Marshall, MN</i>		<i>Aberdeen, SD</i>	
				BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
009E0010	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00	60,661.65	60,661.65	92,000.00	92,000.00
120E9000	PIT RUN MATERIAL	4,882	TON	20.00	97,640.00	19.05	93,002.10	15.96	77,916.72
230E0100	REMOVE AND REPLACE TOPSOIL	1	LUMP SUM	3,900.00	3,900.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
250E0020	INCIDENTAL WORK, GRADING	1	LUMP SUM	32,000.00	32,000.00	19,650.00	19,650.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
260E1010	BASE COURSE	873	TON	22.00	19,206.00	19.00	16,587.00	19.62	17,128.26
320E1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	963.2	TON	100.00	96,320.00	88.00	84,761.60	126.50	121,844.80
632E2510	TYPE 2 OBJECT MARKERS BACK TO BACK	42	EACH	35.00	1,470.00	55.00	2,310.00	75.00	3,150.00
634E0010	FLAGGING	120	HOUR	22.16	2,659.20	22.16	2,659.20	22.16	2,659.20
634E0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	612	UNIT	2.39	1,462.68	5.50	3,366.00	3.00	1,836.00
634E0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	1	LUMP SUM	9,700.00	9,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,042.00	6,042.00
700E0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	5,714	TON	38.00	217,132.00	39.00	222,846.00	49.50	282,843.00
730E0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	31	LB	60.00	1,860.00	50.00	1,550.00	109.74	3,402.00
731E0100	FERTILIZING	110	LB	2.10	231.00	1.75	192.50	1.03	113.30
732E0100	MULCHING	2	TON	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00	204.80	409.60
831E0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	5,357	SQ YD	3.50	18,749.50	2.65	14,196.05	3.00	16,071.00
831E1011	INSTALL GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	1,878	SQ YD	2.50	4,695.00	2.60	4,882.80	2.00	3,756.00
					0.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					537,625.38		548,664.90		638,571.88